

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS "RFP"
PS20190431 - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS NO.2

ISSUED ON: August 5, 2020

Q1	<p><u>Section D Warranty, item D.06 Extended Warranty availability and details</u></p> <p>What terms are you looking for so we can appropriately quote you an extended warranty price?</p>
A1	<p>Please state the ranges of years and hours that extended warranties are available from the manufacturer. These do not need to be included in the pricing for the models offered but, if possible, please include the grid in the proposal for consideration of the overall submission.</p>
Q2	<p><u>Item #1, #2 & #3 Small, Medium and Large Excavators</u> Attachment Section, Items G.01, G.02, G.04</p> <p>"Standard Bucket" is mentioned but are you looking for a clean up and dig bucket and what size or each.</p>
A2	<p>Please include a 48" dig bucket</p>
Q3	<p><u>Item #1, #2 & #3 Small, Medium and Large Excavators</u> Attachment Section, Items G.01, G.02, G.04</p> <p>"Compaction wheel". Are you looking for a manual wheel or a hydraulic compactor? or are these options to be priced separately?</p>
A3	<p>This is a manual compaction wheel to be included with the base model offered</p>
Q4	<p><u>Item #1, #2 & #3 Small, Medium and Large Excavators</u> Attachment Section, Items G.01, G.02, G.04</p> <p>For "other available attachments" are you just curious what is available or do you require optional attachment pricing?</p>
A4	<p>Please provide a list of attachments available and include pricing for each in Appendix 3 - Commercial Proposal</p>
Q5	<p><u>Item #1, #2 & #3 Small, Medium and Large Excavators</u> <u>Undercarriage Section, Item J.05</u></p> <p>Confirming if you want dedicated rubber pads OR steel track pads with Bolt on or clip on rubber pads?</p>

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS "RFP"
PS20200700 - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT

Questions and Answers NO.2

A5	Steel tracks with replaceable rubber pads
Q6	<u>Item #1, #2 & #3 Small, Medium and Large Excavators Safety and Interlocks Section, Item L.05</u> Is there a specific requested beacon
A6	Amber beacon to be equivalent to Grote 77643
Q7	<u>Item #1, #2 & #3 Small, Medium and Large Excavators Undercarriage Controls, Instrumentation, Diagnostics Section Item N.04</u> More detailed needed for Electronic Fencing Technology
A7	Electronic fencing technology intended to add to safety to the operating environment by limiting the motion of the excavator arm to prescribed working envelope.
Q8	<u>Item #1, #2 & #3 Small, Medium and Large Excavators Frame Section, Item S.01</u> What is an NDT inspection?
A8	NDT stands for non-destructive testing and the testing is intended to identify defects or damage in structural members.
Q9	<u>Item #4 Compact Wheel Loader & Item #5 Medium Wheel Loader & Item 36 Large Wheel Loader</u> Under Attachments and Options, Item C.01 Is the preference a 4n1 bucket or grapple bucket? There is a significant price difference.
A9	The availability and compatibility of a 4 in 1 bucket is preferred with the model offered. Please state whether the model offered can be equipped with a 4 in 1 bucket as it will be ordered if the application requires one beyond the standard bucket. The pricing for the 4 in 1 bucket can be indicated in Appendix 3 - Commercial Proposal as an optional item.
Q10	<u>Item #4 Compact Wheel Loader & Item #5 Medium Wheel Loader & Item 36 Large Wheel Loader</u> Under Attachments and Options, Item C.01 Why is the requirement to a Bobtach compatible? Is there a specific attachment you are looking for? You have other compact wheel loaders in your fleet that are not bobcats and would be interchangeable with any other brand.
A10	There are Bobtach attachments in the fleet that we will want to work with the selected model. As well, in future, we will want the flexibility to source Bobtach-configured attachments that will work with the model selected.

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS "RFP"
PS20200700 - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT

Questions and Answers NO.2

Q11	<p><u>Item #4 Compact Wheel Loader & Item #5 Medium Wheel Loader & Item 36 Large Wheel Loader</u> Under Safety, Item K.12</p> <p>Is the lock cartridges the safety bar to lock the loaders arms in a service position OR are you requesting a hydraulic lock out system</p>
A11	<p>This refers to a hydraulic lock out system. Safety bar for loader arm service position should be standard.</p>
Q12	<p><u>Item #4 Compact Wheel Loader & Item #5 Medium Wheel Loader & Item 36 Large Wheel Loader</u> Lighting and Mirrors, Item M.04</p> <p>Spotlight? Do they require extra heavy duty lighting not standard on the machine? Machine has high output LED lighting mounted as standard equipment.</p>
A12	<p>Spotlight shall be operator controlled and variably directed from the cab. This is beyond the standard work lights that are statically directed.</p>
Q13	<p><u>Item #4 Compact Wheel Loader & Item #5 Medium Wheel Loader & Item 36 Large Wheel Loader</u> Under Lubrication, Item P.01</p> <p>Just wanted to confirm that the auto lube system is part of the machine quote and no an optional price.</p>
A13	<p>Yes, the auto lube system shall be included in the base model offered.</p>
Q14	<p><u>Item #7 Backhoe Loaders</u> General Criteria, Item A.03</p> <p>Is the lift capacity noted based off of a 4n1 bucket or GP bucket?</p>
A14	<p>Lift capacity is based off the general purpose bucket.</p>
Q15	<p><u>Item #7 Backhoe Loaders</u> Attachments and Options, Item C.01, C.06</p> <p>Is the requirement for a 4n1 bucket or a grapple bucket?</p>
A15	<p>Each shall be available as an attachment for the model offered. Please indicate which one is included in the pricing for the base model offered and the other as an option in Appendix 3 - Commercial Proposal.</p>
Q16	<p><u>Item #7 Backhoe Loaders</u> Attachments and Options, Item C.01, C.06</p> <p>What back end buckets are requested and what size?</p>

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS "RFP"
PS20200700 - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT

Questions and Answers NO.2

A16	<p>Please include information and pricing for the following:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> o 30" cleanup bucket o 42" cleanup bucket o 18" dig bucket o 24" dig bucket o 30" dig bucket
Q17	<p><u>Item #7 Backhoe Loaders</u> Safety, Item K.06, K.10, K.13</p> <p>Is a backup camera required on a backhoe?</p>
A17	<p>There shall be a means for the machine to be equipped if required or requested by the operational group.</p>
Q18	<p><u>Item #7 Backhoe Loaders</u> Safety, Item K.06, K.10, K.13</p> <p>Optional cage to protect the windshield required?</p>
A18	<p>There shall be a means for the machine to be equipped if required or requested by the operational group.</p>
Q19	<p><u>Item #7 Backhoe Loaders</u> Safety, Item K.06, K.10, K.13</p> <p>Is the lock cartridges the safety bar to lock the loaders arms in a service position OR are you requesting a hydraulic lock out system</p>
A19	<p>This refers to a hydraulic lock out system. Safety bar for loader arm service position should be standard.</p>
Q20	<p><u>Item #7 Backhoe Loaders</u> Controls, Instrumentation and Diagnostic, Item 0.06</p> <p>More detailed needed for Electronic Fencing Technology</p>
A20	<p>Electronic fencing technology intended to add to safety to the operating environment by limiting the motion of the excavator arm to prescribed working envelope.</p>
Q21	<p>REQUIRED is the auto lube system for ALL requested machines?</p>
A21	<p>Yes, auto lube system is required on all models.</p>